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 Rg. Name TWZ Verein Punkte 
 30 Holz, Christoph 2118 SC Schifferstadt 4,0 
 31 Müller, Erich 2066 SK 1962 Ladenburg 4,0 
 32 Carafizi, Vasile 2083 SG Trier 4,0 
 33 Ollenberger, Roland 2146 SV Worms 1878 4,0 
 34 Wecker, Martin 2075 Godesberger Schachklub 1929 4,0 
 35 Geyer, Bernhard 2144 SK 1962 Ladenburg 4,0 
 36 Schmidt, Justus 1979 SK Landau 4,0 
 37 Villing, Dieter 1958 SK 1962 Ladenburg 4,0 
 38 IM Werner, Dimo 2024 TSV Schott Mainz 4,0 
 39 Holl, Gerhard 2044 Ssg. Fils-Lauter 4,0 
 40 Imcke, Patrick 2066 Sportfreunde Katernberg 1913 4,0 
 40 Hegermann, Frank 2039 SC Landskrone 4,0 
 42 Lambert, Andreas 2127 SK 1912 Ludwigshafen 4,0 
 43 Buzov, Boris 1857 VfR-SC Koblenz 3,5 
 44 Schwartz, Andreas 1959 Turm Kandel 3,5 
 45 Beck, Michael 1969 Sfr. Heidenheim 3,5 
 46 Melnikov, Alexander 2000 VfR-SC Koblenz 3,5 
 47 Tran, Thanh Kien 2013 SV Leonberg 1978 3,5 
 48 Kutschenko, Roland 2150 SK Freiburg-Zähringen 1887 3,5 
 49 Becker, Dirk 2074 OSG Baden-Baden 1922 3,5 
 50 Ehmann, Thilo 2102 SF Sasbach 3,5 
 51 Patzer, Jörg 1927 Schachverein Horst-Emscher 3,5 
 52 Busch, Florian 1924 SC Herxheim 3,5 
 53 Rode, Dominik 2040 Schachverein Kierspe 1929 3,5 
 54 Lupulescu, Adrian 2032  3,5 
 55 Schnelting, Michael 2074 Schachklub Werne 3,5 
 56 Schlichtmann, Robin 2130 SK Bruckmühl 3,5 
 57 Boos, Patrick 2104 SV Worms 1878 3,5 
 58 Herbst, Timothy 1834 SF Baiertal-Schatthausen 3,5 
 59 Hess, Max 2008 Post-SV Memmingen 3,5 
 60 Zienert, Richard 1844 Schachklub Heidenau 3,5 
 61 Heidarnezhad Ben-Ali 1842 SC 1922 Ketsch 3,5 
 62 Loef, Dirk 2065 Sfr. Heidesheim 3,0 
 63 Steinbach, Peter 1892 SV Crailsheim 3,0 
 64 Faldum, Manfred 1953 Sfr. Heidesheim 3,0 
 65 Farmani Anosheh, Yasha 1864 SK 1962 Ladenburg 3,0 
 66 Erhardt, Michael 1990 Saarbrücker Gambit 89 3,0 
 67 Engesser, Jonas 1906 SK Engen 3,0 
 68 Niebergall, Gerhard 1980  3,0 
 69 Giese, Tilmann 1985 SC Turm Illingen 3,0 
 70 Zahn, Benno 2020 SV Hellas Nauen 3,0 
 71 Enders, Philipp 1881 SV 1930 Hockenheim 3,0 
 72 Jäger, Marco 1822 SKV Bad Freienwalde 3,0 
 73 Pelt, Alexander 1919 SC Schifferstadt 3,0 
 74 Ciolek, Andreas 1977 SK Singen 3,0 
 75 Sidon, Mike 1979 SC Idar-Oberstein 3,0 
 76 Gschnitzer, Adrian 1997 SG Heidelberg-Kirchheim 3,0 
 77 Stemmler, Tim 1973 SK 1962 Ladenburg 3,0 
 78 De Silva, Joel Niels 2020 SK Mannheim-Lindenhof 1865 3,0 
 79 Meng, Gunter 1893 SK Gau-Algesheim 3,0 
 80 Bergerhoff, Andreas 1945 SK Bruckmühl 3,0 
 81 Theunissen, Klaus 1871 Schachverein Kierspe 1929 3,0 
 82 Knapp, Michael Dr. 1924 SV Mendig-Mayen 2,5 
 83 Schott, Reimund 1997 SK 1879 HD-Handschuhsheim 2,5 
 84 Kutzner, Stephen 1959 Godesberger Schachklub 1929 2,5 
 85 Huschens, Matthias 1896 SG Kaiserslautern 2,5 
 86 Göttel, Tobias 1912 SC Niedermohr 2,5 
 87 Klein, Maximilian 1941 SC Idar-Oberstein 2,5 
 88 Kreis, Karl-Heinz 1855  2,5 
 89 Weller, Karl 1839 SK Mannheim 1946 2,5 
 90 Eltrich, Martin 1990  2,5 
 91 Haug, Siegmund 1834 SC Pforzheim 1906 2,5 
 92 Grieb, Stefan 1807 SK Gau-Algesheim 2,5 
 93 Rölle, Philipp 1902 SC Ramstein-Miesenbach 2,5 
 94 Mohammed, Amin 1800 SC Pirmasens 1912 2,5 
 95 Dickel, Gisbert 1900 Schachhaus Ludwigshafen 2,0 
 96 Schnepel, Thomas 1941 SC Pforzheim 1906 2,0 
 97 Feldmann, Johannes 2134 SK 1912 Ludwigshafen 2,0 
 98 Hauer, Andreas 1921 Saarbrücker Gambit 89 2,0 
 99 Simgen, Hardy Dr. 1883 SG Kurpfalz 2,0 
 100 Hänßel, Christian 1886 SGem Bexbach 2,0 
 101 Kilthau, Peter 1823 SK Mannheim 1946 2,0 
 102 Bohne, Lutz 1883 SC Herxheim 2,0 
 103 Nunheim, Friedrich 1843 SC Herxheim 1,5 
 104 Rothfuß, Stefan 1800 SK Gernsbach 1949 1,5 
 105 Brucker, Manfred 1886 SV 1947 Walldorf 1,0 
 106 Shahisavandi, Abdollah 1819 Karlsruher SF 1953 1,0 
 107 Maerz, Maximilian 1874 SC Heimbach-Weis/Neuwied 0,0 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Die Plätze 1-12 des A-Turniers 

1900 Rating, A-Turnier  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mario Schliedermann, Tim Pfrengle, Timothy Herbst 

 Rg. Name TWZ Verein Punkte 
 1 Pfrengle, Tim 1881 SC Hennweiler 5,0 
 2 Schliedermann, Mario 1830 SC Niedermohr 4,0 
 3 Buzov, Boris 1857 VfR-SC Koblenz 3,5 
 4 Herbst, Timothy 1834 SF Baiertal-Schatthausen 3,5 
 5 Zinert, Richard 1844 Schachklub Heidenau 3,5 
 6 Heidarnezhad, Ben-Ali 1842 SC 1922 Ketsch 3,0 
 7 Steinbach, Peter 1892 SV Crailsheim 3,0 
 8 Farmani Anosheh, Yasha 1864 SK 1962 Ladenburg 3,0 
 9 Enders, Philipp 1880 SV 1930 Hockenheim 3,0 
 10 Jäger, Marco 1822 SKV Bad Freienwalde 3,0 
 11 Meng, Gunter 1893 SK Gau-Algesheim 3,0 
 12 Theunissen, Klaus 1871 Schachverein Kierspe 1929 3,0 
 13 Huschens, Matthias 1896 SG Kaiserslautern  2,5 
 14 Kreis, Karl-Heinz 1855  2,5 
 15 Weller, Karl 1839 SK Mannheim 1946 2,5 
 15 Haug, Siegmund 1834 SC Pforzheim 1906 2,5 
 17 Grieb, Stefan 1807 SK Gau-Algesheim 2,5 
 18 Mohammed, Amin 1800 SC Pforzheim 1906 2,5 
 19 Simgen, Hardy Dr. 1883 SG Kurpfalz 2,0 
 20 Hänßel, Christian 1886 SGem Bexbach 2,0 
 21 Kilthau, Peter 1823 SK Mannheim 1946 2,0 
 22 Bohne, Lutz 1883 SC Herxheim 2,0 
 23 Nunheim, Friedrich 1843 SC Herxheim 1,5 
 24 Rothfuß, Stefan 1800 SK Gernsbach 1949 1,5 
 25 Brucker, Manfred 1886 SV 1947 Walldorf 1,0 
 26 Shahisavandi, Abdollah 1819 Karlsruher SF 1953 1,0 
 27 Maerz, Maximilian 1874 SC Heimbach-Weis/Neuwied 0,0 

2000 Rating, A-Turnier 
 Rg. Name TWZ Verein Punkte 

 1 Bauer, Björn-Benny 1980 SK Gau-Algesheim 4,0 


